

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 918

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 17, after "INCLUDE" insert "AN"; in the same line, strike "LOCATIONS" and substitute "LOCATION"; strike beginning with the colon in line 20 down through "(1)" in line 21; strike beginning with the colon in line 21 down through "(I)" in line 22; in line 22, after "AMOUNT" insert ", WHEN AVAILABLE,"; in line 23, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 24 and 25.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 9, inclusive.